PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2958340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIEWCAST.COM, INC.	02/01/2014
VIEWCAST CORPORATION	02/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANZATEC LLC	
Street Address:	18124 WEDGE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	#153	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7818442
Patent Number:	7747798
Patent Number:	8060671
Patent Number:	8078750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7755738883

Email: SBanks@Kanzatec.com

Correspondent Name: SAM BANKS

Address Line 1: 18124 WEDGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: #153

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FEISAL MOSLEH
SIGNATURE:	/fm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Viewcast -Security interest is to protect the interests of investments made by Kanzatec LLC v2#page1.tif

502911742 REEL: 033431 FRAME: 0259

PATENT

This security interest is to protect Kanzatec LLC's interest in the Viewcast corporation patent portfolio regarding investments made by Kanzatec LLC in claim charting, marketing and sales/disposition efforts of Viewcast corporation's patent portfolio and according to the Brokerage Agreement dated April 24 2013.

Sale of Viewcast corporation's assets has been executed and according to our agreement, Kanzatec LLC is to be paid commission on sale of patent assets within the agreement term or the tail period. There has been no agreement to pay commission as per Brokerage Agreement requirements post ownership change.

PATENT REEL: 033431 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 07/29/2014